City of Cle Elum 119 West First Street Cle Elum, WA 98922



Phone: (509) 674-2262 Fax: (509) 674-4097 www.cityofcleelum.com

CITY OF CLE ELUM

PUBLIC NOTICES

SPECIAL STUDY SESSION NOTICE

The Planning Commission will be attending a special study session with the Cle Elum City Council on Monday, March 1, 2021 to hear a presentation and participate in a discussion of potential amendments to the Cle Elum Municipal Code governing the administration of the City's Zoning Code and Development Regulations.

MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Tuesday, March 2, 2021 Planning Commission Meeting has been **cancelled**.

Planning Commission meetings are generally held on the first and third Tuesdays of each month at 6pm

At this time Commission meetings are held via Zoom and livestreamed on Facebook and the City website (http://cityofcleelum.com)

For more information about the Commission, please visit our website at: http://cityofcleelum.com/boards-commissioners/planning-commission/